

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 78/2023

Bhupendra Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Manjeet Kaur

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Aman Bishnoi for Mr. C.S. Kotwani

---

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA**

**Order**

**19/10/2023**

Issue notice to unserved respondent No.1.

Notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the appellant for service through registered post, acknowledgment due.

Postal receipts of the 'dasti' notices be filed within a period of one week from the date of receipt of 'dasti' notices.

**(REKHA BORANA),J**

18-Vij/-