

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 78/2023

Bhupendra Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Manjeet Kaur

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anil Choudhary for  
Mr. CS Kotwani

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

**Order**

**04/09/2024**

Two weeks' time is granted for filing requisite PF & notices along with fresh address on behalf of respondent No.1. Upon filing the same, notice be issued to the respondent No.1, returnable by eight weeks.

**(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J**

72-GKaviya/-